HED	RECORDA
413/99	P

07-20-1999



1, 1, 1, 1		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademas. riesse record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yuzo Watarai Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution date: July 8, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Biken Kyozai Center, Inc. Address: 25-17, Sakuragaoka-cho Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 8, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Kevin S. Lemack Nields, Lemack & Dingman 176 East Main Street, Suite 8 Westborough, MA 01581	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-0930 	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin S. Lemack Name of person signing Signature Date		
7/19/1999 MTHAI1 00000141 29107717 Attorney Docket No.: 614DP001 FC:581 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		

PATENT REEL: 010096 FRAME: 0119

Attorney Docket No. 614P001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yuzo Watarai, residing at 25-17, Sakuragaoka-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan has made an invention which invention is claimed and described in a Design application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled, "EDUCATIONAL DUMMY MODEL FOR AMERICAN MASSAGE & FINGER MASSAGE" and the application for United States Patent based thereon executed by me on the 8th day of July, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Biken Kyozai Center, Inc., having a place of business at 25-17, Sakuragaokacho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned party by these presents do sell, assigned and transfer unto Biken Kyozai Center, Inc. its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to the said invention including the United States of America, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Biken Kyozai Center, Inc., its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this assignment not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to said Biken Kyozai Center, Inc. as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and I hereby further authorize Biken Kyozai Center, Inc. to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 010096 FRAME: 0120 And I, do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Biken Kyozai Center, Inc. its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this 8th day of

July , 1999.

uzo Watarai

Witnessed By:

PATENT REEL: 010096 FRAME: 0121

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Yuzo Watarai

Serial No. : Not yet assigned

Filed : Herewith by Express Mail

For : EDUCATIONAL DUMMY MODEL FOR AMERICAN MASSAGE

& FINGER MASSAGE

Examiner : Not yet assigned

Art Unit : Not yet assigned

Attorney

Docket No. : 614DP001

Type of paper : Assignment

RECORDED: 07/13/1999

"EXPRESS MAIL" MAILING LABEL NO. **EJ122135722US**DATE OF DEPOSIT: **July 13, 1999**

I hereby certify that this patent application is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, **BOX: DESIGN** APPLICATION, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Ann Marie Mahan

Name of person mailing paper or fee

Signature of person mailing paper or fee

PATENT - REEL: 010096 FRAME: 0122